· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	05-21-2004 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
	102749869 MAY 13 M 7:06			
REC	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TO: The Director of the United States Patent	PATENTS ONLY OPRIFICANCE and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New 5.18.04	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Kenneth J. Juncker	Month Day Year 12/08/2003			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) ATI, Inc.	If document to be recorded			
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1) 204A Main Street	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Mt. Vernon	IN 47620			
	State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name a	and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	2			
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
	timated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information			
See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS D THE Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450				
	REEL: 015340 FRAME: 0982			

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	262/632-6900
Name	James P. Delaney, Reg. No. 45,578		
Address (line 1)	Jansson, Shupe & Munger, Ltd.		
Address (line 2)	245 Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Racine, WI 53403		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance documer	nt #
	Number(s) or Patent Num		ditional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the F Itent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo Patent	or the same property). Number(s)
10/730,574			
If this document i was	s being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	on <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	
	er PCT application number / if a U.S. Application Number		
has	not been assigned.		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. # [1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	of Payment: Enclo	sed 🗌 Deposit Account 🖊	
	payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # [10-0270
		" L	Yes 7 No
Statement a	nd Signature	······································	
attach	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the o ted herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true and riginal document. Charges to deposit ad	d correct and any count are authorized, as
	. Delaney, Reg. No. 45,578	James PDelan	May 12, 2004
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

٠

.

PATENT REEL: 015340 FRAME: 0983

(Sole inventor; single assignee)	1	Docket No. AG-118US
Inventor	Resider	nce of Inventor
Kenneth J. Juncker 631 Locust Street Mt. Vernon, IN 47620		
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee
ATI, Inc.	204A Main Street Mt. Vernon, IN 47620	
And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided inter and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the abo	rest in said Invention, said a	pplication disclosing the Invention
And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided inter and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the abo	rest in said Invention, said a ve-identified Assignee, and v One	pplication disclosing the Invention whereas said Assignee is desirous of dollars (\$
And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided inter and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the abor acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of \$1/00), and other good and valuable consideration, the I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided inter continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of	rest in said Invention, said a ve-identified Assignee, and w One e receipt whereof is hereby a rest in said invention, said a any and all Letters Patent and to any and all priority r	pplication disclosing the Invention whereas said Assignee is desirous of dollars (\$ cknowledged; pplication, including any divisions, of the United States, and countries rights, Convention rights, and other
And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided inter and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the abor acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of \$1/00), and other good and valuable consideration, the I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided inte continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee; And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the b	rest in said Invention, said a ve-identified Assignee, and w One e receipt whereof is hereby a any and all Letters Patent and to any and all priority r of applications for patents of United States Patent and Tra	application disclosing the Invention whereas said Assignee is desirous of dollars (\$ cknowledged; pplication, including any divisions, of the United States, and countries rights, Convention rights, and other r securing of patents in the United ademark Office to issue said United
and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the abor acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of \$1/00), and other good and valuable consideration, the I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided inte continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;	rest in said Invention, said a ve-identified Assignee, and v One e receipt whereof is hereby a any and all Letters Patent and to any and all priority r of applications for patents of United States Patent and Tra ght, title and interest thereto; future documents, including -time present to me in orde	pplication disclosing the Invention whereas said Assignee is desirous of dollars (\$ cknowledged; pplication, including any divisions, of the United States, and countries rights, Convention rights, and other r securing of patents in the United ademark Office to issue said United ; g assignments in favor of Assignee, r to perfect title in said Invention,

.

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)	Docket No. AG-118US	
Inventor Reside		nce of Inventor
Kenneth J. Juncker	631 Locust Street Mt. Vernon, IN 47620	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
ATI, Inc.	204A Main Street Mt. Vernon, IN 47620	

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 8 day of Decement, in the year Zoo3

at

P .

11- (Signature of Inventor

State of

County of

Before me personally appeared Kenneth J. Juncker who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this g + h day of December, in the year JWB

Dailene M. Sullivan Darliene M. Sullivan Derliene M. Sullivan Leside in Posey Co. State of Sudlena Expires April 30, 2009

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 015340 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 05/18/2004